September 11,

Alabama Workforce Investment System

Office of Workforce Development
401 Adams Avenue
Post Office Box 5690
Montgomery, Alabama 36103-5690

2008
GOVERNOR S WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DIRECTIVE NO. PY2005-11, Change 6

SUBJECT:

1. Purpose.

2. Discussion.

3. Action.

4. Contact.

Program Year 2006 WIA Youth, Adult, and Dislocated Worker Allocations

This transmits the USDOL Grant Modification/Notice of Obligation
reflecting the Rescission of one percent of FY 2007 Advance portion of
funds.

USDOL Grant Agreement AA-15464-06-55, Modification 4, transmits the
current level of WIA Adult, Youth, and Dislocated Worker funding
available after the 1 % rescission. A copy of this USDOL Grant Agreement
is included as an Attachment to this Directive. Please note the actual
rescission was previously transmitted on Directive PY2005-11, Change 4
and was part of the Congress’s national rescission of workforce funds.

Please retain the Attachment for future reference.
Any questions should be referred to Jane Maddox, State Programs and

Divisional Budget Management Section, at (334) 242-5190 or
jane.maddox@adeca.alabama.gov.

7//4/”23/

Matthe\;kHughes, Directér
Office of Workforce Develo

Attachment

USDOL Grant Modification/Notice of Obligation



pagelof 1

Grant Modification / Notice of Obligation

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR/EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ADMINISTRA TION

GRANT MODIFICATION No. 4

PROJECT:
WIA Youth/Adult/Dislocated Workers Formula Combined

GRANT NUMBER: EiN: EFFECTIVE DATE: PAGE 1
AA154640655 636000619 04/28/2008
GRANTEE: ISSUED BY

AL DEPT OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
401 ADAMS STREET, 5TH FLOOR

P.O. BOX 5690

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36103-5690

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / ETA

DIVISION OF FEDERAL ASSISTANCE

200 CONSTITUTION AVENUE NW - ROOM N-4716
WASHINGTON, DC 20210

Action: v
Rescission of 1% of FY 2007 Advance portion of funds

Mod 0-3

PROGRAM YEAR/ CURRENT Mod 4

CFDA LEVEL | MODIFICATION | NEW LEVEL | PMS DOC #
WIA ADULT ACTIVITIES - STATES Py 06 | $2.152,317.00 $0.00 | $2,152,317.00 | AA15464VCO
06-A200-LGDY-4123-5AD10-000 17.258
WIA ADULT ACTIVITIES (ADVANCE) FY 07 | $10,068,745.00 ($100,687.00) | $9,968,058.00 | AA15464WLO
07-A200-SBAE-4123-5AD91-000 17.258
WIA DISLOCATED WORKERS - Pyos | $3.829,915.00 $0.00 | $3,829,915.00 | AA15464VEQD
FORMULA - STATES
06-A200-LGDZ-4123-5AD20-000 17.260
WIA DISLOCATED WORKERS - " Fyo7 | $9.501,638.00 ($95,016.00) | $9,406,622.00 | AA15464WNO
FORMULA - STATES (ADVANCE)
07-A200-SBAF-4123-5DW91-QOO 17.260
WIA YOUTH FORMULA GRANTS - py o6 | $12.648,643.00 $0.00 | $12,648,643.00 | AA15464UTO
STATES ,
06-A192-LGDT-4123-5YF00-000 17.259
TOTAL FUND AVAILABILITY $38,201,258.00 ($195,703.00) | $38,005,555.00

Except as modified, all terms and conditions of said grant /agreement remain unchanged and in full effect.

Approved by : .

E.FRED TELLO

Grant Officer

04/29/2008

Date Signed




